Solenoid coil acc. to VDE 0580
• With integrated amplifier electronics PD2
• Protection class IP 67
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid coil with integrated amplifier electro-
nics. Protection class is IP67. The electronics
are fix mounted on the solenoid coil. The con-
struction corresponds to standard VDE 0580.

Dimensions See drawing page 3
Ambient temperature -20...+85 °C
TYPE CODE
M P  - P 1 -  - #
Metal housing square
Integrated amplifier electronics
Coil execution
Square 35 mm S35/19x50 Square 60 mm S60/31x72
Square 45 mm S45/23x50 Square 60 mm A60/31x72 *
Connection cable
vaway from the solenoid
1-solenoid execution
Nominal voltage UN  12 VDC 12
24 VDC 24
Analogue input  voltage / current (0...5 V factory preset) A1
CANopen acc. to DSP-408 C1
with J1939 J1 (on request)
Design index (subject to change)
* only for proportional spool valve NG10
Ø
32
Ø
19
.0
3
50
54
35
53
72.5
50
23
.0
9
39
53
45
64
72.5
1  braun
5  grau
4  gelb
3  weiss
2  grün
1  brown
5  grey
4  yellow
3  white
2  green
1  brun
5  gris
4  jaune
3  blanc
2  vert
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132